Loss on early extinguishment of liability -   -   33   13

Adjusted 1,676$  402$   24.0% 1,996$  549$   27.5%

December 31, 2012 December 31, 2011
Year Ended Year Ended

Q4 and FY Services Revenue Breakdown

Services Segment:

(in millions) 2012 2011 Change

Revenue

CC

Change 2012 2011 Change

Revenue

CC

Change

Business Processing Outsourcing 1,734$   1,607$   8% 8% 6,610$   6,074$   9% 10%

Document Outsourcing 975   954   2% 2% 3,659   3,545   3% 5%

Information Technology Outsourcing 389   337   15% 16% 1,426   1,326   8% 8%

Less: Intra-Segment Eliminations (44)   (34)   29% 29% (167)   (108)   55% 55%

Total Revenue - Services 3,054$   2,864$   7% 7% 11,528$   10,837$  6% 7%

Three Months Ended December 31, Year Ended December 31,

29

Note:  ITO growth includes 1 pt of growth in Q4 and 3 pts in full year from intercompany services which

is eliminated in total services

Pro forma Revenue Breakdown

(in millions) 2011 2010 2009 2010 2009 2011 2010 2011 2010

Total Revenue

Revenue:

   Annuity 18,770$   17,776$   11,629$   18,395$   17,532$   6% 53% 2% 1%

   Equipment sales 3,856   3,857   3,550   3,857   3,550   -% 9% -% 9%

Total 22,626$   21,633$   15,179$   22,252$   21,082$   5% 43% 2% 3%

Segment Revenue

Revenue:

   Services 10,837$   9,637$   3,476$   10,256$   9,379$   12% n/m 6% 3%

   Technology 10,259   10,349   10,067   10,349   10,067   -1% 3% -1% 3%

Year Ended December 31,

As Reported Pro-forma(1) As Reported Change Pro-forma Change(1)

30

   Technology 10,259   10,349   10,067   10,349   10,067   -1% 3% -1% 3%

   Other 1,530   1,647   1,636   1,647   1,636   -7% 1% -7% 1%

Total 22,626$   21,633$   15,179$   22,252$   21,082$

Pro-forma(1) As Reported Pro-forma(1)

2011 2010 2010 Change Change

Services Revenue 2,584$   1,843$   2,462$   40% 5%

(1)  2010 pro-forma reflects ACS's 2010 estimated revenue from January 1 through February 5, 2010.

As Reported

Three Months Ended March 31,

(1)  2010 pro-forma reflects ACS's 2010 estimated revenue from January 1 through February 5, 2010 and 2009 pro-froma reflects ACS's 2009

estimated revenue from February 6 through December 31, 2009.